Aluminum electrolytic
capacitors
Series/Type: B41895
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B41895G7188M000 2018-06-22 2018-09-30 2018-12-31

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 12.5 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 25 V DC
1200 12.5 × 20 0.384 0.048 0.044 1820 B41895G5128M***
1800 12.5 × 25 0.296 0.037 0.033 2400 B41895G5188M***
1800 16 × 20 0.296 0.037 0.034 2280 B41895H5188M***
2200 12.5 × 30 0.264 0.033 0.029 2560 B41895G5228M***
2700 12.5 × 35 0.224 0.028 0.024 2970 B41895G5278M***
2700 16 × 25 0.232 0.029 0.026 2860 B41895H5278M***
2700 18 × 20 0.280 0.035 0.032 2490 B41895J5278M***
3300 12.5 × 40 0.200 0.025 0.021 3600 B41895G5338M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.208 0.026 0.023 3160 B41895H5338M***
3900 16 × 35.5 0.184 0.023 0.020 3590 B41895G5398M***
3900 18 × 25 0.216 0.027 0.024 3200 B41895H5398M***
4700 18 × 31.5 0.200 0.025 0.022 3390 B41895G5478M***
5600 18 × 35 0.176 0.022 0.019 4200 B41895G5568M***
6800 18 × 40 0.152 0.019 0.016 4600 B41895G5688M***
B41895
Low ESR, compact 125 °C
Page 7 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 12.5 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 35 V DC
470 12.5 × 20 0.384 0.048 0.044 1820 B41895G7477M***
680 12.5 × 20 0.384 0.048 0.044 1820 B41895G7687M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.296 0.037 0.033 2400 B41895G7108M***
1200 12.5 × 30 0.264 0.033 0.029 2560 B41895G7128M***
1200 16 × 20 0.296 0.037 0.034 2280 B41895H7128M***
1500 12.5 × 35 0.224 0.028 0.024 2970 B41895G7158M***
1500 18 × 20 0.280 0.035 0.032 2490 B41895H7158M***
1800 12.5 × 40 0.200 0.025 0.021 3600 B41895G7188M***
1800 16 × 25 0.232 0.029 0.026 2860 B41895H7188M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.208 0.026 0.023 3160 B41895G7228M***
2200 18 × 25 0.216 0.027 0.024 3200 B41895H7228M***
2700 16 × 35.5 0.184 0.023 0.020 3590 B41895G7278M***
2700 18 × 31.5 0.200 0.025 0.022 3390 B41895H7278M***
3300 18 × 35 0.176 0.022 0.019 4200 B41895G7338M***
4700 18 × 40 0.152 0.019 0.016 4600 B41895G7478M***
B41895
Low ESR, compact 125 °C
Page 8 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 12.5 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
470 12.5 × 20 0.552 0.069 0.065 1500 B41895G6477M***
680 12.5 × 25 0.416 0.052 0.048 1900 B41895G6687M***
680 16 × 20 0.368 0.046 0.043 2040 B41895H6687M***
820 12.5 × 30 0.360 0.045 0.041 2510 B41895G6827M***
1000 12.5 × 35 0.304 0.038 0.034 2510 B41895G6108M***
1000 16 × 25 0.272 0.034 0.031 2620 B41895H6108M***
1000 18 × 20 0.336 0.042 0.039 2240 B41895J6108M***
1200 12.5 × 40 0.256 0.032 0.027 2870 B41895G6128M***
1200 16 × 31.5 0.240 0.030 0.027 2940 B41895H6128M***
1200 18 × 25 0.256 0.032 0.029 2750 B41895J6128M***
1500 16 × 35.5 0.208 0.026 0.023 3300 B41895G6158M***
1800 18 × 31.5 0.232 0.029 0.026 3140 B41895G6188M***
2200 18 × 35 0.200 0.025 0.022 3510 B41895G6228M***
2700 18 × 40 0.168 0.021 0.018 3940 B41895G6278M***
B41895
Low ESR, compact 125 °C
Page 9 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
μF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
10 kHz
40 °C
Ω
ESRmax
10 kHz
20 °C
Ω
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 12.5 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 63 V DC
470 16 × 20 0.792 0.091 0.085 1790 B41895A8477M***
680 16 × 25 0.583 0.067 0.061 2030 B41895A8687M***
680 18 × 20 0.652 0.075 0.070 1910 B41895B8687M***
820 16 × 31.5 0.513 0.059 0.053 2330 B41895A8827M***
1000 16 × 35.5 0.435 0.050 0.044 2580 B41895A8108M***
1000 18 × 25 0.470 0.054 0.049 2280 B41895B8108M***
1200 18 × 31.5 0.400 0.046 0.041 2580 B41895A8128M***
1500 18 × 35 0.348 0.040 0.035 2890 B41895A8158M***
1800 18 × 40 0.304 0.035 0.030 3210 B41895A8188M***
VR = 75 V DC
330 16 × 20 0.957 0.110 0.102 1790 B41895A0337M***
470 16 × 25 0.696 0.080 0.073 2030 B41895A0477M***
470 18 × 20 0.783 0.090 0.084 1910 B41895B0477M***
560 16 × 31.5 0.618 0.071 0.064 2330 B41895A0567M***
560 18 × 25 0.565 0.065 0.059 2280 B41895B0567M***
680 16 × 35.5 0.522 0.060 0.053 2580 B41895A0687M***
680 18 × 31.5 0.478 0.055 0.049 2580 B41895B0687M***
820 18 × 35 0.418 0.048 0.042 2890 B41895A0827M***
1200 18 × 40 0.365 0.042 0.036 3210 B41895A0128M***
B41895
Low ESR, compact 125 °C
Page 10 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

125 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm and ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 12.5 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 12.5 × 20 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 100 V DC
200 16 × 20 1.148 0.132 0.110 1580 B41895G9207M***
270 18 × 20 0.948 0.109 0.091 1690 B41895G9277M***
300 16 × 25 0.827 0.095 0.079 1990 B41895G9307M***
360 16 × 31.5 0.713 0.082 0.068 2250 B41895G9367M***
390 18 × 25 0.670 0.077 0.064 2110 B41895G9397M***
470 16 × 35.5 0.583 0.067 0.056 2500 B41895G9477M***
510 18 × 31.5 0.566 0.065 0.054 2410 B41895G9517M***
560 18 × 35 0.461 0.053 0.044 2690 B41895G9567M***
620 18 × 35 0.461 0.053 0.044 2690 B41895G9627M***
750 18 × 40 0.409 0.047 0.039 2880 B41895G9757M***
B41895
Low ESR, compact 125 °C
Page 11 of 30Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.